South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 09, 2025, 04:26:53 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3952 (Rat #0009) General Bill, By Mitchell, Luck, Williams and Yow
Similar (H 3767)
AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 571 OF 1965, RELATING TO THE DARLINGTON COUNTY MILLAGE LEVY FOR THE
FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, SO AS TO REQUIRE THE BUDGET TO BE APPROVED BY THE

DARLINGTON COUNTY COUNCIL INSTEAD OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/11/25
02/11/25
02/25/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
02/27/25
03/04/25
03/05/25
03/06/25
03/11/25
03/13/25
03/19/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Darlington Delegation (House Journal-page 10)

Delegation report: Favorable Darlington Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
Read second time (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 14)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 10)

Ratified R 9

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Page 1 of 1



