

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3952 (Rat #0009, Act #0082 of 2025) General Bill, By C. Mitchell, Luck, Williams and Yow

Similar (H 3767)

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 571 OF 1965, RELATING TO THE DARLINGTON COUNTY MILLAGE LEVY FOR THE FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, SO AS TO REQUIRE THE BUDGET TO BE APPROVED BY THE DARLINGTON COUNTY COUNCIL INSTEAD OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/11/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
02/11/25	House	Referred to Darlington Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
02/25/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Darlington Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
02/26/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 25)
02/26/25	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
02/27/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
03/04/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/05/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/06/25	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/11/25		Ratified R 9
03/13/25		Signed By Governor
03/19/25		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
06/05/25		Act No. 82